The Jet Award Foundation

DONOR BILL OF RIGHTS

PHILANTHROPY IS BASED ON VOLUNTARY ACTION FOR THE COMMON GOOD. IT IS A TRADITION OF GIVING AND SHARING THAT IS PRIMARY TO THE QUALITY OF LIFE. TO ASSURE THAT PHILANTHROPY MERITS THE RESPECT AND TRUST OF THE GENERAL PUBLIC, AND THAT DONORS AND PROSPECTIVE DONORS CAN HAVE FULL CONFIDENCE IN THE ASKED TO SUPPORT, WE DECLARE THAT ALL DONORS HAVE

THESE RIGHTS:

- 1. TO BE INFORMED OF THE ORGANIZATION'S MISSION, OF THE WAY THE ORGANIZATION INTENDS TO USE DONATED RESOURCES, AND OF ITS CAPACITY TO USE DONATIONS EFFECTIVELY FOR THEIR INTENDED PURPOSES.
- 2. TO BE INFORMED OF THE IDENTITY OF THOSE SERVING ON THE ORGANIZATION'S GOVERNING BOARD, AND TO EXPECT THE BOARD TO EXERCISE PRUDENT JUDGMENT IN ITS STEWARDSHIP RESPONSIBILITIES.
- 3. TO HAVE ACCESS TO THE ORGANIZATION'S MOST RECENT FINANCIAL STATEMENTS.
- 4. TO BE ASSURED THEIR GIFTS WILL BE USED FOR THE PURPOSES FOR WHICH THEY WERE GIVEN.
- 5. TO RECEIVE APPROPRIATE ACKNOWLEDGEMENT AND RECOGNITION.
- 6. TO BE ASSURED THAT INFORMATION ABOUT THEIR DONATIONS IS HANDLED WITH RESPECT AND WITH CONFIDENTIALITY TO THE EXTENT PROVIDED BY LAW.

- 7. To expect that all relationships with individuals representing organizations of interest to the donor will be professional in nature.
- 8. To be informed whether those seeking donations are volunteers, employees of the organization or hired solicitors.
- 9. To have the opportunity for their names to be deleted from mailing lists that an organization may intend to share.
- 10. To feel free to ask questions when making a donation and to receive prompt, truthful and forthright answers.

BENEFITING The Johnny Rodgers Career & Technical Scholarship

Jet Award Foundation & Trust 11711 Arbor St Omaha, NE 68144 402-350-8000

